FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a +3 V, Voltage Monitoring

VCC = 3.00 V to 5.5 V (ADM70_S), VCC = 3.15 V to 5.5 V (ADM70_T), TA = TMIN to TMAX unless otherwise noted.)
ADM706/708 data sheet 10/17/95, 9:05 AM2
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Options
ADM706PAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706PAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM706RAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706RAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM706SAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706SAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM706TAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706TAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM708RAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706RAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM708SAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706SAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM708TAN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706TAR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
Parameter Min Typ Max Units Test Conditions/Comments
MR to Reset Output Delay 750 ns VRST (max) < VCC < 3.6 V
250 ns 4.5 V < VCC < 5.5 V
PFI Input Threshold 1.2 1.25 1.3 V ADM70_P/R; VCC = 3 V. ADM70_S/T,
VCC = 3.3 V, PFI falling
PFI Input Current –25 0.01 25 nA
PFO Output Voltage
VOH 0.8 × VCC V VRST (max) < VCC < 3.6 V, ISOURCE = 500 µA
VOL 0.3 V VRST (max) < VCC < 3.6 V, ISINK = 1.2 mA
VOH VCC–1.5 V V 4.5 V < VCC < 5.5 V, ISOURCE = 800 µA
VOL 0.4 V 4.5 V < VCC < 5.5 V, ISINK = 3.2 mA
ADM706P/R/S/T, ADM708R/S/T
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
(TA = +25°C unless otherwise noted)
VCC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +6 V
All Other Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VCC + 0.3 V
Input Current
VCC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
GND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
Digital Output Current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
Power Dissipation, N-8 DIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 727 mW
θJA Thermal Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135°C/W
Power Dissipation, SO-8 SOIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 470 mW
θJA Thermal Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110°C/W
Operating Temperature Range
Industrial (A Version)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –40°C to +85°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 secs)  . . . . . . . . . . . . +300°C
Vapor Phase (60 secs)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +215°C
Infrared (15 secs)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +220°C
Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
ESD Rating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .>5 kV
*Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device.  This is a stress rating only and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those listed in the
operational sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute
maximum ratings for extended periods of time may affect device reliability
REV. 0 –3–
ADM706/708 data sheet 10/17/95, 9:06 AM3
REV. 0–4–
ADM706P/R/S/T, ADM708R/S/T
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Pin No.
Mnemonic ADM706 ADM708 Function